
About the Instructor

GRADE LEVEL
Grade 7 - Grade 12

Schedule
Tuesday - Friday,
9 - 12 July 2024 (4 Days, 3 Nights)

Price*
Early Bird: Rp17.500.000 (until 10 May)
Regular: Rp18.500.000

*Full board
Inclusive of Garuda Indonesia Airline
Tickets (Jakarta – Batam – Jakarta),
local ferry fare, and AXA Domestic
Travel Insurance

1 hour from Batam/ Singapore by Ferry)

LOCATION
Telunas Island

Teens will dive into a one-of-a-kind mix of thrilling
activities, meaningful service, and personal growth.
Led by expert Christian teachers and camp leaders
from the region, you'll work together in nature's
playground, honing your teamwork and leadership
skills while surrounded by the island's breathtaking
beauty. 
  
You will also join thrilling jungle treks and engage in
fulfilling community service projects. Start each day
with uplifting devotions and gather around bonfires
for heart-stirring praise and worship. Don't miss out
on this unforgettable summer experience, and
register today! 

Telunas Islands Summer Trip Itinerary: 
Adventure Learning Activities: Jungle Hike to a
Waterfall 
Science, Biodiversity & Service Learning:
Mangrove Planting & Village Building 
Christian Spirituality: Morning Devotions, Night
Reflections, Bonfire Praise & Worship, and
Biblical Gender Roles Discussions 
Leadership Development: Team Building Games
& Raft Building 
Fun Activities: Shrimping and Line Fishing, Pizza
on the Beach, Marshmallows & Smores! 

SPH Summer Trip - Telunas Private Island

Join a life-changing adventure at
Telunas Island, Indonesia! 

Mr. Jack and Mrs. Ella share a deep love for food, books, movies,
and education. Having grown up in Indonesia since he was two,
Jack brings a rich understanding of the culture, while Ella, marking
her tenth year in the country, adds her own unique perspective.
They both pour their passion for education into their careers; Ella as
a nurturing 2nd-grade teacher at SPH LV, and Jack as a dedicated
basketball coach at UPH. Together they embrace life's adventures
with open hearts and a commitment to making a difference in their
community.

Mr. Jack & Mrs. Ella Metcalfe 
Telunas Island Summer Trip

Instructors



11:25 AM

12:15 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

Arrive at Batam Hang Nadim

Leave Airport

7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:15 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:15 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

Teacher-led prayer/devotion

Breakfast

Leave for jungle hike

Swim and lunch at waterfall

Hike out

Back at Telunas + Deck jumping

Team building game at the beach

Free time at the beach + Canteen open

Showers

Dinner

Village briefing

Shrimping

Lights Out

DAY 1
TUESDAY, 9 JULY 2024

DAY 2
WEDNESDAY, 10 JULY  2024 

Arrive at Sekupang Terminal
(packed lunch will be provided)

Boat to Telunas

Arrive at Telunas,
Welcome Briefing, Check In

Deck jumping, Canteen,
Free Time at the Beach

Showers

Dinner

Team building game

Back to rooms or board games
in the lounge

Lights Out

Teacher supervised



7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:30 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM

5:30 PM

Teacher-led prayer/devotion

Breakfast

Showers/ pack bags

Lunch

Depart Telunas

Arrive at airport

Flight to Jakarta

Arrive at Sekupang and Bus
to Batam airport

7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

5:15 PM

6:00 PM

7:00PM

9:00PM

Teacher-led prayer/devotion

Breakfast

Boat to a local village

Village activities

Lunch in the village/school

Afternoon cultural activities

Return to Telunas

Hand line fishing

Deck jumping

Showers

Pizza on the Beach

Final Bonfire and reflections

Lights Out

Free time at the beach and
Canteen open

Mangrove planting
Trash clean up, 
Handwashing station
Mangrove charcoal factory tour 
Village Tour & opportunities to
serve & help

Kompang drumming, 
Kerupuk making

DAY 3 
THURSDAY, 11 JULY 2024

DAY 4 
FRIDAY, 12 JULY 2024

Picture on the beach (then free
time on the beach)

Based on Garuda flight

Bring marshmallows and/or s'mores
stuff if you would like! 

See What's Coming

https://youtu.be/4gMX0BTnAg8?si=2OT3S86sC5WTInhH

