

SPH Summer Trip - Telunas Private Island

Join a life-changing adventure at Telunas Island, Indonesia!

RECEIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE

Teens will dive into a one-of-a-kind mix of thrilling activities, meaningful service, and personal growth. Led by expert Christian teachers and camp leaders from the region, you'll work together in nature's playground, honing your teamwork and leadership skills while surrounded by the island's breathtaking beauty.

You will also join thrilling jungle treks and engage in fulfilling community service projects. Start each day with uplifting devotions and gather around bonfires for heart-stirring praise and worship. Don't miss out on this unforgettable summer experience, and register today!

Telunas Islands Summer Trip Itinerary:

- Adventure Learning Activities: Jungle Hike to a Waterfall
- Science, Biodiversity & Service Learning: Mangrove Planting & Village Building
- Christian Spirituality: Morning Devotions, Night Reflections, Bonfire Praise & Worship, and Biblical Gender Roles Discussions
- Leadership Development: Team Building Games & Raft Building
- Fun Activities: Shrimping and Line Fishing, Pizza on the Beach, Marshmallows & Smores!

GRADE LEVEL Grade 7 - Grade 12

Schedule

Tuesday - Friday, 9 - 12 July 2024 (4 Days, 3 Nights)

Price*

Early Bird: Rp17.500.000 (until 10 May) Regular: Rp18.500.000

*Full board

Inclusive of Garuda Indonesia Airline Tickets (Jakarta – Batam – Jakarta), Iocal ferry fare, and AXA Domestic Travel Insurance

()

LOCATION Telunas Island

1 hour from Batam/ Singapore by Ferry)



Mr. Jack & Mrs. Ella Metcalfe Telunas Island Summer Trip Instructors

About the Instructor

Mr. Jack and Mrs. Ella share a deep love for food, books, movies, and education. Having grown up in Indonesia since he was two, Jack brings a rich understanding of the culture, while Ella, marking her tenth year in the country, adds her own unique perspective. They both pour their passion for education into their careers; Ella as a nurturing 2nd-grade teacher at SPH LV, and Jack as a dedicated basketball coach at UPH. Together they embrace life's adventures with open hearts and a commitment to making a difference in their community.

DAY 1 TUESDAY, 9 JULY 2024



11:25 AM	Arrive at Batam Hang Nadim
12:15 PM	Leave Airport
1:00 PM	Arrive at Sekupang Terminal
	(packed lunch will be provided)
1:30 PM	Boat to Telunas
2:30 PM	Arrive at Telunas,
	Welcome Briefing, Check In
3:00 PM	Deck jumping, Canteen,
	Free Time at the Beach
5:30 PM	Showers
6:00 PM	Dinner
7:00 PM	Team building game
8:00 PM	Back to rooms or board games
	in the lounge
	Linkto Out

9:00 PM Lights Out





DAY 2 WEDNESDAY, 10 JULY 2024



7:00 AM	Teacher-led prayer/devotion
7:30 AM	Breakfast
8:15 AM	Leave for jungle hike
11:00 AM	Swim and lunch at waterfall
12:00 PM	Hike out
3:00 PM	Back at Telunas + Deck jumping
3:30 PM	Team building game at the beach
4:00 PM	Free time at the beach + Canteen open
5:15 PM	Showers
6:00 PM	Dinner
7:00 PM	Village briefing TEACHER SUPERVISED
8:00 PM	Shrimping
9:00 PM	Lights Out

DAY 3 THURSDAY, 11 JULY 2024

7:00 AM	Teacher-led prayer/devotion
7:30 AM	Breakfast
8:30 AM	Boat to a local village
9:00 AM	Village activities
12:00 PM	Lunch in the village/school
1:00 PM	Afternoon cultural activities
3:00 PM	Return to Telunas
3:30 PM	Hand line fishing
4:15 PM	Deck jumping
4:30 PM	Free time at the beach and Canteen open
5:15 PM	Showers
6:00 PM	Pizza on the Beach
7:00PM	Final Bonfire and reflections
9:00PM	Lights Out

- MANGROVE PLANTING
- TRASH CLEAN UP,
- HANDWASHING STATION
- MANGROVE CHARCOAL FACTORY TOUR
- VILLAGE TOUR & OPPORTUNITIES TO SERVE & HELP
- KOMPANG DRUMMING,
- KERUPUK MAKING



BRING MARSHMALLOWS AND/OR S'MORES STUFF IF YOU WOULD LIKE!



DAY 4 FRIDAY, 12 JULY 2024

7:00 AM	Teacher-led prayer/devotion
7:30 AM	Breakfast
8:30 AM	Picture on the beach (then free time on the beach)
10:30 AM	Showers/ pack bags
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	Depart Telunas
2:00 PM	Arrive at Sekupang and Bus to Batam airport
	BASED ON GARUDA FLIGHT
3:30 PM	Arrive at airport
5:30 PM	Flight to Jakarta

SEE WHAT'S COMING



